1	David W. Kesselman (SBN 203838)	
2	dkesselman@kbslaw.com Amy T. Brantly (SBN 210893)	
3	abrantly@kbslaw.com Kara McDonald (SBN 225540)	
4	kmcdonald@kbslaw.com KESSELMAN BRANTLY STOCKINGER LL	p
5	1230 Rosecrans Ave., Suite 690	•
6	Manhattan Beach, CA 90266 Telephone: (310) 307-4555	
7	Facsimile: (310) 307-4570	
8	Attorneys for Intervenor ZA Central Registry, NPC	
9	SUPERIOR COURT OF TH	E STATE OF CALIFORNIA
10	COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES – CENTRAL	
11	COUNTY OF LOS A.	NGELES – CENTRAL
12	DOTCONNECTAFRICA TRUST, a	CASE NO. BC607494
13	Mauritius Charitable Trust,	Assigned for all purposes to the Honorable
14	Plaintiff,	Howard Halm
15	V.	ZACR'S JOINDER IN DEFENDANT
16	INTERNET CORPORATION FOR	INTERNET CORPORATION FOR ASSIGNED NAMES AND NUMBERS'
17	ASSIGNED NAMES AND NUMBERS, a California corporation; ZA Central Registry, a	EVIDENTIARY OBJECTIONS TO REPLY DECLARATION OF SOPHIA
18	South African non-profit company; and	BEKELE ESHETE
19	DOES 1 through 50, inclusive, Defendants.	
20	D of official in the second of	Date: February 2, 2017 Time: 8:29 a.m.
21 22		Dept.: 53
$\begin{bmatrix} 22 \\ 23 \end{bmatrix}$		
$\begin{bmatrix} 23 \\ 24 \end{bmatrix}$		
25	*	
26		
27		
28		

1	Intervenor ZA Central Registry, NPC ("ZACR") joins in defendant Internet Corporation	
2	for Assigned Names and Numbers' ("ICANN") Evidentiary Objections to Reply Declaration of	
3	Sophia Bekele Eshete ("Evidentiary Objections"), filed on January 26, 2017.	
4		
5	5 DATED: February 1, 2017 KESSELM	MAN BRANTLY STOCKINGER LLP
6	6)=/64
7	7 By:	avid W. Kesselman
8	8 Aı	my T. Brantly ara D. McDonald
. 9	9 Attorney	for Intervenor
10	0 ZA Centr	al Registry, NPC
11	1	
12	2	
13	3	
14	4	
15	5	
16	6	
17	7	e.
18	8	
19	9	
20	0	
21	1	
22		
23		
24		
25	5	
26	6	
27	7	

1 **PROOF OF SERVICE** Dotconnectafrica Trust v. ICANN, et al. 2 Los Angeles Superior Court, Central District Case No. BC607494 3 STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 4 5 At the time of service, I was over 18 years of age and not a party to this action. I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. My business address is 1230 Rosecrans Avenue, Suite 690, Manhattan Beach, California 90266. 6 On February 1, 2017, I served true copies of following document(s) described as 7 ZACR'S JOINDER IN DEFENDANT ICANN'S EVIDENTIARY OBJECTIONS TO REPLY DECLARATION OF SOPHIA BEKELE ESHETE on the interested parties in this 8 action as follows: 9 Ethan J. Brown, Esq. Attorneys for Plaintiff 10 DOTCONNECTAFRICA TRUST Sara C. Colón, Esq. BROWN NEKI SMITH & KHAN LLP 11 11766 Wilshire Blvd., Ste. 1670 Los Angeles, CA 90025 12 Email addresses: ethan@bnsklaw.com 13 sara@bnsklaw.com 14 Jeffrey LeVee, Esq. Attorneys for Defendant Rachel Gezerseh, Esq. INTERNET CORPORATION FOR 15 Erin Burke, Esq. ASSIGNED NAMES AND Amanda Pushinsky, Esq. **NUMBERS** 16 JONES DAY 555 S. Flower Street, 50th Floor 17 Los Angeles, CA 90071 Email addresses: jlevee@jonesday.com 18 rgezerseh@jonesday.com eburke@jonesday.com 19 apushinsky@jonesday.com 20 BY ELECTRONIC SERVICE: Pursuant to agreement of the parties, I caused the document to be sent to the email addresses listed above. 21 I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the 22 foregoing is true and correct. 23 Executed on February 1, 2017, at Manhattan Beach, California. 24 Melinda Quiane 25 26 27 28